

08-24-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ , 1Q182	22116 🔻 🔻 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  KREEPY KRAULY U.S.A., INC.	Name: PURE & CLEAR, INC.	
,	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 403 Sawgrass Corp Pkwy	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Florida Corporation-State	City: Sunrise State: FL Zip: 33326	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes🍱 No	Association  General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-StateFlorida	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date:September 21, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/385,115 75/846,860 75/846,865	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,680,229 2,401,035 2,394,136	
757646,665 Additional number(s) at	'	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Patricia R. Brown Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	7. 7-4-16 (27.050.2.44)	
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>165.00</u>	
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
- A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 300 South	04-1425	
- Salec 300 Boach		
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> Zip:20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
Patricia R. Brown 666	(U- 8/15/0)	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 75385115Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 125.00 CH

08/23/2001 LMUELLER 00000138 041425

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT to ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of KREEPY KRAULY USA INC



KREEPY KRAULY USA, INC. (a Florida corporation)

The undersigned corporation, Kreepy Krauly USA, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act ("FBCA"), pursuant to Section 607.1006, F.S.:

1. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: Pure & Clear, Inc.

- 2. The amendment shall become effective on the date these Articles of Amendment are filed with the Florida Department of State.
- 3. The amendment was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval on September 20. 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kreepy Krauly USA, Inc., a Florida corporation, has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized President, and attested to by its duly authorized Secretary, all effective as of the 21st day of September, 1999.

ATT	EST:	KREEPY KRAULY USA, INC.,
		a Florida corporation
By: .	100	Ву: —
	Daniel J.V.D. Chauvier,	Secretary Daniel J.V.D. Chauvier, President

Document #: 1070384 v.1

**RECORDED: 08/16/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0665